

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

FRIDAY, March 1, 2024

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Amendment 2 to **Senate Bill 1027** offered by Senator Cabral-Guevara.

SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 312

Senate Bill 608

Senate Bill 741

Senate Bill 826

Senate Bill 866

Report correctly enrolled on 3-1-2024.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Jacque added as a cosponsor of **Assembly Bill 610**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Vining added as a coauthor of **Assembly Joint Resolution 127**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Jacque added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 920**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Jacque added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 921**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Vining added as a cosponsor of **Senate Joint Resolution 125**.

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONS IN:

2023 SENATE BILL 741

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(February 29, 2024)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 5, line 17: delete "second" and substitute "second 2nd".

2. Page 5, line 21: on lines 21 and 24, delete "second" and substitute "2nd".

3. Page 6, line 5: on lines 5, 16, 17 and 19, delete "second" and substitute 2nd".

4. Page 15, line 24: delete "two" and substitute "2".

5. Page 16, line 5: on lines 5 and 6, delete "two" and substitute "2".

6. Page 16, line 7: on lines 7, 11, 14, 18, 21 and 25, delete "second" and substitute "2nd".

7. Page 17, line 5: on lines 5, 6, 8, 12, 20, 21 and 23, delete "second" and substitute "2nd".

8. Page 17, line 13: delete "second candidate committee and the second" and substitute "2nd candidate committee and the 2nd".

9. Page 20, line 6: delete "ch. 11, or".

10. Page 20, line 7: after "13" insert, ", or ch. 11".

2023 SENATE BILL 866

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(February 29, 2024)

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 3, line 11: delete "549" and substitute "550".